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" November 15, 2018

The Honorable Mayor William L. Courtright
And :
The Honorable City Council
Municipal Building
- Scranton, Pa 18503

Dear Honorable Mayor and Honorable Council:

In Accordance with the Home Rule Charter of the City of Scranton, | am hereby submitting the report of the
Office of the City Controller for the month of October, 2018.

The first section of this report includes a summiary of the General Fund Activities for the month as well as a year
to date revenue summary. The second section contains a detailed listing of the purchases.in all departments for
the pericd. Both sections are the end result of the review, authoritative approval, and audit procedures
applicable to each section. This reflects the Controller’s integral part of the internal contral environment and

" the application of those independent audit techniques designed to provide improvement within the system
and/or identify irregularities.

Rather than traditional audit reports which outline the results of an examination performed on a particular
schedule within the calendar cycle, this department applies audit reviews on a daily, bi-weekly and monthly
basis. Audit procedures were applied to the following financial applications which are an integral part of or
have a direct impact on this report; all cash receipts flowing through the Treasurer’s Offige, all bank account
reconciliations, Capital Budget reviews, Operating budget review/monthly reconciliation, payroll review, and
reconciliation, and voucher/requisition order review/authorization. Any item considered reportable would
have been detailed later in this repart (page 2).

This report is presented for your review. All figures are accurate as of this date but are subject to change due to _
subsequent postings by the Business Administration Department. Any such posting will be accounted for within .
the next monthly report from this department.

-

Sincerely,
[ ]

Roseann Novembrino
City Controller



CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES
MONTH OF OCTOBER 2018

0140
1000
1100
1300
1500
1600
1700
1900

DEPARTME
Mayor's Office
Public Safety
City Council
Controller
Business Administration

Bureau of Human Resources
Bureau of information Technology
Treasurer

Inspections and Licenses

L.aw

Police

Traffic Maintenance

Fire

Public Works

Engineering

Buildings

Highways

Refuse

Garages

Single Tax Office

Parks and Recreations

Scranton Plan

Boards and Commissions
Utilities

Contingency

Special ltems

Unpaid Bills

Grants and Contributions
Special ltems (Non Add)

GRAND TOTAL:

EXPENDITURES

$

21,275.25
25 290.53
528,727.95
40,276.27
93,482.79
9,334.40
68,445.49
26,409.47
1,796,694.08
1.434,248.37
270,446.57
13,814.01
131,097.06
190,329.27
283,026.91
74,600.39
253,760.56
47,319.29

34,255.60
2,202.67
219,557.60
47.37
1,622,398.46

$ 7,192,582.09




CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2018

300
301

302
304
305
310
319
320
330
331

341

342
350
359
360
367
380
392
392*
394

*Non Add

Previous Year Balance

Real Property Taxes

Landfill and Refuse Fees

Utility Tax

Non-Resident Tax

Local Taxes (Act 511)

Penalties and Interest (Delinquent Taxes)
Licenses and Permits

Fines and Forfeitures

Police Fines and Violations

Interest Earnings

Rents and Concessions
Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements
L ocal Governments (Payments in Lieu)
Departmental Earnings

Recreational Departments

Cable TV and Miscellaneous Revenue
Interfund Transfers

Interfund Transfers (Non Add)

Tax Anticipation Loan/Note

Revenues To October 2018
Expenditures To October 2018

REVENUES

$ -
453,569.19
297,904.91
75,073.05
1,179,7558.28
15,423.11
195,490.54

33,973.14

500.00
129,875.11
6,000.00
42,5623.00
2,916.25
9,803.48
1,050,057.50

$ 3,492,868.56

'$ 21,727,520.11:

$ 88,634,191.51
66,906,671.40




CITY OF SCRANTON

OCTOBER 31. 2018
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
YEAR TO DATE

300
301
302
304
305
310
319
320
330
331
341
342
350
359
360
367
380
392
392*
394
395
396

_ FUND SOURCE

Previous Year Balance

Real Property Taxes

Landfill and Refuse Fees

Utility Tax

Non-Resident Tax

Local Taxes (Act 511)

Penalties and Interest (Delinguent Taxes)
Licenses and Permits

Fines and Forfeitures

Police Fines and Viclations

Interest Earnings

Rents and Concessions
Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements
Local Government (Payments in Lieu)
Departmental Earnings

Recreational Departments

Cable TV and Miscellaneous Revenues
Interfund Transfers

interfund Transfers SSA/SPA

Tax Anticipation Loan/Note

Unfunded Pension

Capital Budget Reimbursements

- ESTIMATED

REALIZED

UN-REALIZED

33,827,806.10 31,720,111.03 2,107 695.07
7,662,500.00 6,295,208.07 1,367,291.83
75,000.00 75,073.05 (73.08)
520,000.00 - 520,000.00
39,343,469.39 28,828,583.71 10,514,885.68
168,092.00 219,440.92 (51,348.92)
1,906,004.00 2,089,005.98 {183,091.98)
100.00 - 100.00
360,750.00 339,569.14 21,180.86
30,000.00 180,657 .27 (150,657.27)
5,000.00 4,500.00 500.00
3,957,646.00 4,394,281.70 {436,635.70}
250,000.00 £9,956.36 180,043.64
469,625.00 140,936.00 328,689.00
45,500.00 34,075.00 15,425.00
1,115,800.00 820,324.03 205,475.97
5,183,505.30 672,379.25 4,511,126.05
12,750,000.00 12,750,000.00 -
'$107,674,79779
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